3 months ended  6 months ended

  30.6.2013  30.6.2013

  RM’000  RM’000

Net profit for the financial period is arrived at after
charging:

Depreciation  (1,224)  (2,448)

Impairment loss on trade receivables  (113)  (237)

   and after crediting:
Foreign exchange gain  2   4

Reversal of write-down of inventories made previously  963  2,500

 Other than the above and disclosed in the Condensed Consolidated Statement of Comprehensive
Income, there were no gain or loss on disposal of quoted or unquoted investments or properties, gain or
loss on derivatives and exceptional items for the current quarter and cumulative quarter ended 30th
June 2013.

CYCLE & CARRIAGE BINTANG BERHAD
Notes to the condensed consolidated interim financial statements
for the second quarter ended 30th June 2013

11

20 Comparatives

The following comparative figures have been reclassified within the Condensed Consolidated
Statement of Comprehensive Income to conform with the current quarter’s presentation:

As previously

reported

Reclassification

Restated
 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000

3 months ended 30th June 2012
Revenue 173,741 (2,823) 170,918
Expenses excluding finance cost
   and tax (172,755) 2,823 (169,932)

6 months ended 30th June 2012
Revenue 335,410 (4,367) 331,043
Expenses excluding finance cost
   and tax (328,472) 4,367 (324,105)

21 Disclosure of Realised and Unrealised Profits

  6 months ended  12 months ended

  30.6.2013  31.12.2012

  RM’000  RM’000

Retained profits of the Company and its subsidiaries:

-  Realised  67,008  66,942

-  Unrealised  3,347   2,290

  70,355  69,232

22 Events after the reporting period

There were no material events between 1st July 2013 and the date of this report, except that on 24th
July 2013 the Company entered into an amendment agreement with Daimler AG to amend certain
terms of the Agreement on the Restructuring of the Distribution of Mercedes-Benz Products in Malaysia